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Coninx (Conincx, Konix), Mathijs

— , Michiel

— , Peter

Coppen, Lambertus

Coppeneur, procureur

Kormans, Jaeck

Cornelis, Johan

Corsten, Goort

— , Marten

Corver(s), Pauwel

— , Reinier

Costerius, Arnold

— , Johan

Kouvevenne, Hendrick aen 't

Kraeckx, Frans

Craenen, Jan

— , Peter

Crallen, Jan

Kreckers, Jaeck

Cremers, Hendrick

— , Frans

— , Jan

— , Lem

— , Meerken

— , N.N.

— , Peter

— , Willem

Krenkens, Peter

Creyelmans, Jan

Crol, Hendrick

Krijns, Diercxken

- - - , Reynier

Cullen, Geert van

Custers, Reyner

Kuyp, Geurt op die

1709

1670

1589, 1605

1772, 1784

1703, 1710

1598

1622

c. 1680

1697

1615, 1618 (2x)

c. 1700

1710, 1715

1671

1675

1668

1781 (3x)

1781

1713

1630

1613, 1626, 1627, 1632

1639

1628, 1641

1616

17 eeuw

1626

1701

1618

1676

17 eeuw

1618

1715, 1716

1672

1630

1708

1675


